Department
Admin
Admin
Admin
Admin
Admin
Admin

Service
Service
Service
Service
Service
Service
Parts
Parts
Parts
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Finance
Finance
Finance/Sales
Detail

NAME
O'Neal Boswell
*Lisa Francis

Janey Clements

Jennifer Zimmerman

Jan Jackson
Ryan Saldana
*Isaac Helvin
Kelley Marshall

Nick Strano

Roy Daniels

Tyler Evans
Melissa Redd

*Wesley Roberson
Carla Lawton
Weston Jenkins
*Josh Byal
*Jamie Christian
John Medina
Robert Humphrey
Roger Bailey
Chris Poole
Clemmie Wilson

Josh Powell
Brittany Darden

Taylor McConvery

Logan Jester
Randall Parker
Michael Ziegler

Trey Rivers

Bobby Wolfe

*Alan Hutto
Justin Leverette
*Max Johnson
*Justin Allums

JOB TITLE
Owner
Controller/Payroll
A/R A/P
Inventory Clerk
Title Clerk

Marketing Director/Employee Recruitment

Parts and Service Director

Service Coordinator/Rental Cars

Service Advisor
Service Advisor
Express Service Advisor
Internal Coordinator
Parts Manager
Parts Counterperson
Parts Counterperson
New Car Sales Manager
Used Car Sales Manager
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Sales and Leasing Consultant
Internet Inventory Administrator
Finance Manager
Finance Manager
Utility Manager
Detail Manager

* Denotes Department Manager

Fax: 334-308-9761
Dealership: 334-347-1288
Sales: 901
Service: 902
Parts: 903

EXT.

225
224
233
250
251
267
238
239
259
240
244
266
254
237
236
234
230
226
231
243
252
261
264
265
227
245
249
262
223
247
232
242
241
229

DIRECT NUMBER

334-417-0305
334-417-0304
334-417-0313
334-417-0328
334-417-0401
334-417-0404
334-417-0332
334-417-0319
334-417-0322
334-417-0316
334-417-0334
334-417-0400
334-417-0335
334-417-0325
334-417-0315
334-417-0312
334-417-0310
334-417-0407
334-417-0311
334-417-0323
334-417-0321
334-417-0307
334-417-0406
334-417-0405
334-417-0308
334-417-0409
334-417-0327

334-417-0303
334-417-0326
334-417-0305
334-417-0315
334-417-0325
334-417-0309



